

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3130 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 2, before "increase" insert "percent" and delete the second "the" and insert
1.3 "in the rates for"

1.4 Page 2, line 3, delete "rates are increased" and insert "following an adjustment to the
1.5 base wage index" and delete "paragraphs (i) and (k)," and insert "paragraph (i), that occurs"

1.6 Page 2, line 4, after "same" insert "fiscal"